FORM PTO-1584 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 TRADEMARKS Tab settings →→→ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving		
Lotus Development Corporation 55 Cambridge Parkway Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation Delaware □ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☑ No	International Business Machines Cor New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504 □ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation New York		
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Other:		
Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the Un representative designation is attache (Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(s) attac	ed: □ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration	n No.(s)	
75/842,911			
Additional Numbers attached? ✓ Yes □ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	nd registrations involved: 13	
Name: James E. Rosini, Esq. Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit account number: 11-06	eposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Rosini			
OM8 No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments Washington DC 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			

NY01 532767 v 1

700020174

SCHEDULE

	: Devaluation	
DOMINO	75/124,486	
INSTANT! HOST	75/294,750	
INSTANT! TEAMROOM	75/294,751	
INSTANT! PLACE	75/588,341	
K-STATION	76/120,820	
LEARNINGSPACE	75/642,579	
LOTUS DISCOVERY SERVER	76/165,051	
LOTUS KNOWLEDGE DISCOVERY SYSTEM	76/193,315	
LOTUSLINK	75/254,887	
MOBILE NOTES	76/039,797	
MOVE2LOTUS	76/263,474	
SAMEPLACE	75/616,304	

NY01 524264 v 1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lotus Development Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 55 Cambridge Parkway, Cambridge Massachusetts 02142, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter "Assignee"). Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, of all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

Assignor is assigning the Trademarks as part of that portion of the good will of the business to which the Trademarks pertain as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. §1060).

Assignor also represents and warrants that it shall supply Assignee with any and all further documents necessary to effectuate this Assignment.

Lotus Development Corporation

Date: Ochber 21, 2002

Name Jung-Ock Starrett Title: Assistant Secretary

524192

SCHEDULE

MAPER	SICILA E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	
DISCOVER WHAT YOU KNOW	75/842,911	
DOMINO	75/124,486	
INSTANT! HOST	75/294,750	
INSTANT! TEAMROOM	75/294,751	
INSTANT! PLACE	75/588,341	
K-STATION	76/120,820	
LEARNINGSPACE	75/642,579	
LOTUS DISCOVERY SERVER	76/165,051	
LOTUS KNOWLEDGE DISCOVERY SYSTEM	76/193,315	
LOTUSLINK	75/254,887	
MOBILE NOTES	76/039,797	
MOVE2LOTUS	76/263,474	
SAMEPLACE	75/616,304	

NY01 524264 v 1

RECORDED: 11/14/2002